Wisconsin law.
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Chapter DFI-CCS 7
LAND RECORDING OFFICES

DFI-CCS7.01 Recording dices. DFI-CCS 7.05 Indexing.
DFI-CCS 7.02 Types of collateral. DFI-CCS 7.06 Land recording UCC filing fees and payment methods.
DFI-CCS 7.03 Forms. DFI-CCS 7.07 Transition.

DFI-CCS 7.04 Acceptance or rejection of filings.

DFI-CCS 7.01 Recording offices. (1) This section ap (1) Neitherdebtor nor secured party signatures shall be re

pliesonly to UCC filings that: quiredon any form filed.
(a) Indicate the type of collateral listed iD$:I-CCS 7.02 (2) The basic statutory criteria for acceptance or rejection
(b) Indicate they are “to be filed for record.” shallbe as listed in 9109.516 Stats.
(2) This section doesot apply to UCC filings associated with ~ (3) UCC3 without debtor and record owner names and ad
railroad property described 490.11 Stats. dresses shall be rejecteecured party addresses shall be re
History: CR 01-122cr. Register February 2002 No. 5%f. 3-1-02. quiredalso.

DFI-CCS 7.02 Types of collateral.  Only UCC financing (4) UCC3 without date of initial financing statement refer

- : ?ncedshall be rejected.
statementgontaining the following realty-related collateral shal .
befiled in land recording dices: (5) UCCS shall contain only one change per form.

(1) Fixtures (6) A suficient legal description of the repfoperty to which
: it relates shall be given on all filings.

(7) Therejection notice shall contain date, time and reéson
rejection.

(8) UCCfilings shall not beejected by recording fifes for

DFI-CCS 7.03 Forms. Land recording dites in this state thereasons set forth in $809.516 (2) (c) 2. kand(g), Stats.
shallonly accept the following forms: (9) A UCC3 shall have item 1b checked.

(1) National standard forms — financing statements (UCC1 History: CR 01-122cr. Register February 2002 N854 ef. 3-1-02;2015 Wis.
andUCC1Ad) and financing statement amendments (UCC3 afi} 3& am. (9)Register July 2015 No. 71%ff. 8-1-15
UCC3Ad)as prescribed by 409.521 Stats. All other forms shall DFI-CCS 7.05 Indexing. (1) Debtor record owner and

berejected. . . securedparty names given in UCC filings shak indexed only
(2) Correctionstatements. Only a standard correcBate i, the grantor/grantee indéx the same manner as from mortgage
mentform shall be accepted. instruments.

(4) Only the original form shall be submitted. The original or 5y yccfilings shall be indexed ithe tract index in counties
animage of the record shall be returredacknowledgement of \; yaretract indices are maintained.

(2) As—extracted collateral.

(3) Timber to be cut.
History: CR 01-122cr. Register February 2002 No. 55%f. 3-1-02.

recording. History: CR 01-122cr. Register February 2002 No. 5%f. 3-1-02.
(5) Thedocuments under this section shall be executed-as fol
lows: DFI-CCS 7.06 Land recording UCC filing fees and

(a) White paper shall be used that is at least 20 paugight. Payment methods. (1) Fees foffiling documents filed in land
The page width shall be 8.5 inches and the page length shall bé@cordingoffices under this section are those set forts. DFI-
inchesor 14 inches. The page shall not deviate rttuaa’s inch  CCS1.10 (1) (9)

from these dimensions. (2) Paymenf fees for recordBled in land recording dites
(b) A multi-paged instrument shall not be hinged or otherwiggder this section shall be acceptable in the foroash checks,
joined completely at the top or sides. or money order only

(c) Theentire document shall be clear and the letters, numberdistory: CR 01-122ct. Register February 2002 No. S%f. 3-1-02.

symbols, diagrams andther representations in the document pri_ccs 7.07 Transition. Land recording dices shall
shallbe lage enough and dense enough to be reproduced or regliinye to provide searches of documents properly filed under
by a copymachine and a microfilm camera or optical scanner {, 409 stats., that was infett prior to July 1, 2001 in the same
the extent that the image captured is legible. manneras in eflect prior to July 1, 2001 until the end of the transi

(d) Thed ink 3ha"dfl039 2|3Ck or FEd-l ) tion period. The end of the transition period shall be June 30,
Note: Land recording dices do not accept electronic documents. intai ; 1 it
History: CR 01-122cr. Register February 2002 N854 eff. 3-1-02;2015 Ws. 2008.dl_rf1_dex_e$hall_lb(;malnéal?eg Wlthou-t-any de-lect;on’ addition

Act 38 r. (3) Register July 2015 No. 715%ff. 8-1-15 or modification until the end of the transition period.
Note: Land recording dices in this state do not perform searcbithe grantor/

DFI-CCS 7.04 Acceptance or rejection of filings. grantee-real-estate tract indexes fealty—related UCC filings. @€Ee hours for

- R N . landrecording diices are determined by each county board. For these ¢untesct
Thefollowing criteria and notice provisions shall apply to land rqheappropr'ia%e land recordingf-ﬂ;ﬁ_ y unty

cordingoffices for UCC purposes: History: CR 01-122cr. Register February 2002 No. 5%f. 3-1-02.
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